
TimeSCT Course 
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AAC Ontario Regionals Aggregate Score

Total 
Points

10 inch -Regular
434.47Harlow / Pug (Arm Band #: R35) - Tanya Czyzewski1 ) Inch10

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 62.00 68.66 31.0031

Standard 1 20.00 20.0074.00 59.77 80.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0051.00 41.45 84.550.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 54.03 24.0024

Standard 2 0.00 0.0085.00 57.13 127.870.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0054.00 41.95 87.050.00

426.10Tucker / Miniature Pinscher (Arm Band #: R103) - Darlene Reilly (2)2 ) Inch10
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 62.00 56.30 26.0026

Standard 1 20.00 20.0074.00 53.33 80.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0051.00 38.13 87.870.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 55.77 87.2378

Standard 2 25.00 25.0085.00 52.63 75.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0054.00 36.54 70.000.00

410.40Master Chief / Havanese (Arm Band #: R14) - Jennifer Cresswell (2)3 ) Inch10
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 62.00 66.89 36.0036

Standard 1 5.00 5.0074.00 60.41 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0051.00 43.02 82.980.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 57.46 34.0034

Standard 2 25.00 25.0085.00 64.76 75.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0054.00 41.58 87.420.00

407.94Rory / Border Terrier (Arm Band #: R36) - Claire Duder (2)4 ) Inch10
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 62.00 54.89 69.1162

Standard 1 5.00 5.0074.00 73.21 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 6.8751.00 57.87 6.87 68.13

Gamblers 2 65.00 67.41 22.0022

Standard 2 10.00 16.4085.00 91.40 6.40 83.60

Jumper 2 0.00 4.9054.00 58.90 4.90 70.10
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393.01Ivy / Miniature Pinscher (Arm Band #: R104) - Darlene Reilly (2)5 ) Inch10

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 62.00 63.74 32.0032

Standard 1 5.00 5.0074.00 70.55 95.000.00

Jumper 1 25.00 25.4451.00 51.44 0.44 49.56

Gamblers 2 65.00 59.15 37.0037

Standard 2 0.00 0.0085.00 55.55 129.450.00

Jumper 2 25.00 25.0054.00 50.25 50.000.00

374.00Boost / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R48) - Morgan Jarvis (2)6 ) Inch10
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 62.00 57.02 34.0034

Standard 1 5.00 5.0074.00 52.11 95.000.00

Jumper 1 10.00 10.0051.00 46.55 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 60.22 35.0035

Standard 2 20.00 20.0085.00 60.84 80.000.00

Jumper 2 10.00 10.0054.00 38.55 65.000.00

298.72Maddie / Boston Terrier (Arm Band #: R73) - Cathie Barrett (2)7 ) Inch10
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 62.00 67.09 33.0033

Standard 1 15.00 15.0074.00 68.59 85.000.00

Jumper 1 35.00 37.2851.00 53.28 2.28 37.72

Gamblers 2 65.00 54.35 33.0033

Standard 2 25.00 25.0085.00 65.34 75.000.00

Jumper 2 40.00 40.0054.00 53.34 35.000.00
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545.53Dex / Miniature Poodle (Arm Band #: R71) - Tina Karvinen (2)1 ) Inch16

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 62.00 56.01 92.9987

Standard 1 0.00 0.0069.00 47.02 121.980.00

Jumper 1 10.00 10.0046.00 41.16 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 59.38 45.0045

Standard 2 0.00 0.0080.00 49.53 130.470.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 33.91 90.090.00

478.24Chase / Miniature Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R118) - Jay Devitt2 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 62.00 59.31 79.6977

Standard 1 20.00 20.0069.00 48.25 80.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0046.00 31.06 89.940.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 59.60 39.0039

Standard 2 5.00 5.0080.00 51.78 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 29.39 94.610.00

458.79Dugan / Border Terrier (Arm Band #: R25) - Sherry Harrison3 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 62.00 64.84 55.0055

Standard 1 20.00 20.0069.00 45.25 80.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0046.00 33.61 87.390.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 54.60 86.4076

Standard 2 5.00 5.0080.00 56.31 95.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0049.00 31.81 55.000.00

434.91Tactix / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R49) - Morgan Jarvis (2)4 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 62.00 63.77 39.0039

Standard 1 55.00 55.0069.00 50.49 45.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0046.00 28.74 92.260.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 51.39 89.6176

Standard 2 25.00 25.0080.00 50.03 75.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 29.96 94.040.00
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431.49Teaka / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R44) - Bev Patterson5 ) Inch16

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 62.00 46.88 38.0038

Standard 1 30.00 30.0069.00 46.54 70.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0046.00 32.18 88.820.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 55.62 48.0048

Standard 2 5.00 5.0080.00 48.50 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 32.33 91.670.00

346.58Blackie / Miniature Schnauzer (Arm Band #: R109) - Nicole Ridout6 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 62.00 68.65 22.0022

Standard 1 15.00 16.9069.00 70.90 1.90 83.10

Jumper 1 20.00 26.8946.00 52.89 6.89 48.11

Gamblers 2 65.00 63.93 29.0029

Standard 2 15.00 15.0080.00 74.00 85.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 44.63 79.370.00

289.00Daisy / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: R60) - Joe Stewart (3)7 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 62.00 64.24 30.0030

Standard 1 50.00 50.0069.00 41.99 50.000.00

Jumper 1 45.00 45.0046.00 40.92 30.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 64.58 29.0029

Standard 2 15.00 15.0080.00 49.41 85.000.00

Jumper 2 10.00 10.0049.00 31.64 65.000.00

163.00Hobbes / Jack Russell Terrier (Arm Band #: R58) - Sue Godbehere8 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 62.00 68.54 35.0035

Standard 1 145.00 145.0069.00 65.76 0.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0046.00 34.43 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 60.12 23.0023

Standard 2 80.00 80.0080.00 52.87 20.000.00

Jumper 2 45.00 45.0049.00 36.53 30.000.00
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595.43Chill / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R102) - Tiffany Salmon1 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 59.00 52.61 101.3995

Standard 1 0.00 0.0063.00 36.59 126.410.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0043.00 28.49 89.510.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 50.83 54.0054

Standard 2 0.00 0.0076.00 40.35 135.650.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 31.53 88.470.00

526.76Scratch / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R56) - Heidi Stephenson2 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 59.00 54.89 96.1192

Standard 1 0.00 0.0063.00 38.64 124.360.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0043.00 29.37 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 53.71 86.2979

Standard 2 20.00 20.0076.00 46.94 80.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0045.00 28.90 70.000.00

481.28Fae / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R112) - Erika Anderson3 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 59.00 56.26 33.0033

Standard 1 5.00 5.0063.00 42.79 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0043.00 28.74 89.260.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 59.97 84.0383

Standard 2 10.00 10.0076.00 41.48 90.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 30.01 89.990.00

479.65Niamh / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R107) - Kyla McNeill4 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 59.00 62.63 41.0041

Standard 1 0.00 0.0063.00 47.19 115.810.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0043.00 29.70 88.300.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 55.28 80.7275

Standard 2 30.00 30.0076.00 63.27 70.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 36.18 83.820.00
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456.54Classic / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R67) - Andrea Guindon (2)5 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 59.00 59.52 57.0057

Standard 1 5.00 5.0063.00 36.69 95.000.00

Jumper 1 10.00 10.0043.00 30.93 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 56.64 52.0052

Standard 2 0.00 0.0076.00 38.46 137.540.00

Jumper 2 25.00 25.0045.00 27.58 50.000.00

436.31Maple / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R122) - Jon Fowles6 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 59.00 58.98 78.0278

Standard 1 15.00 15.0063.00 48.09 85.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0043.00 32.24 85.760.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 59.01 70.9969

Standard 2 45.00 53.4676.00 84.46 8.46 46.54

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0045.00 37.56 70.000.00

431.97Mikkee / Nova Scotia Duck Toller (Arm Band #: R31) - Randy Fice (2)7 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 59.00 60.83 37.0037

Standard 1 0.00 0.0063.00 46.25 116.750.00

Jumper 1 40.00 41.9743.00 44.97 1.97 33.03

Gamblers 2 61.00 62.50 34.0034

Standard 2 0.00 0.0076.00 49.67 126.330.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 35.14 84.860.00

425.75Jake / Nova Scotia Duck Toller (Arm Band #: R66) - Dorcas Beaton (2)8 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 59.00 63.28 36.0036

Standard 1 5.00 8.5863.00 66.58 3.58 91.42

Jumper 1 25.00 25.6843.00 43.68 0.68 49.32

Gamblers 2 61.00 53.99 84.0177

Standard 2 5.00 5.0076.00 62.99 95.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0045.00 42.35 70.000.00
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400.52Charm / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R68) - Andrea Guindon (2)9 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 59.00 63.38 64.0064

Standard 1 45.00 45.0063.00 45.27 55.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0043.00 26.75 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 53.48 86.5279

Standard 2 30.00 30.0076.00 50.11 70.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0045.00 30.14 55.000.00

387.50Blush / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R78) - Martin Esselink (2)10 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 59.00 69.71 53.0053

Standard 1 20.00 20.0063.00 52.09 80.000.00

Jumper 1 45.00 45.0043.00 37.64 30.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 57.29 74.7171

Standard 2 0.00 0.0076.00 41.69 134.310.00

Jumper 2 55.00 59.5245.00 49.52 4.52 15.48

377.66Carbon / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R4) - Brian Ayling* NP11 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 59.00 63.57 27.0027

Standard 1 15.00 15.0063.00 46.29 85.000.00

Jumper 1 30.00 30.0043.00 39.19 45.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 64.37 36.0036

Standard 2 5.00 5.0076.00 30.23 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 30.34 89.660.00

377.00Ellie / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R81) - Monica Terry (3)12 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 59.00 65.50 43.0043

Standard 1 25.00 25.0063.00 54.68 75.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0043.00 35.53 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 69.81 44.0044

Standard 2 25.00 25.0076.00 61.87 75.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0045.00 37.73 70.000.00
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365.89Kye / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R21) - Catherine Mirsky (2)13 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 59.00 63.91 38.0038

Standard 1 5.00 5.0063.00 51.80 95.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.9343.00 43.93 0.93 69.07

Gamblers 2 61.00 77.86 32.0032

Standard 2 20.00 20.0076.00 59.72 80.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 23.1845.00 48.18 3.18 51.82

360.90Lucy / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: R24) - Mary Ducross (2)14 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 59.00 64.43 32.0032

Standard 1 10.00 14.5163.00 67.51 4.51 85.49

Jumper 1 45.00 63.2843.00 61.28 18.28 11.72

Gamblers 2 61.00 67.54 42.0042

Standard 2 0.00 0.0076.00 53.47 122.530.00

Jumper 2 5.00 7.8445.00 47.84 2.84 67.16

347.00Thor / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R125) - Cathy Crowder15 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 59.00 52.91 18.0018

Standard 1 10.00 10.0063.00 45.95 90.000.00

Jumper 1 10.00 10.0043.00 32.37 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 52.15 49.0049

Standard 2 30.00 30.0076.00 53.81 70.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0045.00 34.89 55.000.00

333.93Venture / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R96) - Chris Mathieu (2)16 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 59.00 52.89 48.0048

Standard 1 40.00 40.0063.00 54.63 60.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0043.00 34.07 83.930.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 59.12 37.0037

Standard 2 25.00 25.0076.00 65.47 75.000.00

Jumper 2 45.00 45.0045.00 40.07 30.000.00
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316.85Ice / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R20) - Franca Rizzi17 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 59.00 57.15 64.8563

Standard 1 25.00 25.0063.00 55.91 75.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0043.00 30.11 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 63.89 27.0027

Standard 2 30.00 30.0076.00 65.42 70.000.00

Jumper 2 65.00 65.0045.00 40.31 10.000.00

261.19Nushka / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R111) - Renée deVilliers18 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 59.00 62.91 29.0029

Standard 1 35.00 38.4263.00 66.42 3.42 61.58

Jumper 1 35.00 52.3443.00 60.34 17.34 22.66

Gamblers 2 61.00 60.15 29.0029

Standard 2 15.00 15.0076.00 71.66 85.000.00

Jumper 2 35.00 41.0545.00 51.05 6.05 33.95

218.30Sting / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R22) - Cindy Boht19 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 59.00 56.54 67.4665

Standard 1 80.00 81.0163.00 64.01 1.01 18.99

Jumper 1 45.00 45.0043.00 41.43 30.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 49.33 37.0037

Standard 2 60.00 60.0076.00 51.32 40.000.00

Jumper 2 50.00 50.1545.00 45.15 0.15 24.85

120.11Ledger / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R97) - Chris Mathieu (2)20 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 59.00 56.34 74.6672

Standard 1 90.00 102.9263.00 75.92 12.92 0.00

Jumper 1 20.00 29.5543.00 52.55 9.55 45.45

Gamblers 2 61.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 2 500.00 500.0076.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 2 750.00 750.0045.00 0.00 0.000.00
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15.79Sig / Nova Scotia Duck Toller (Arm Band #: R115) - Janeel Quibell (2)21 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 59.00 500.00 0.000

Standard 1 100.00 214.0963.00 177.09 114.09 0.00

Jumper 1 20.00 59.2143.00 82.21 39.21 15.79

Gamblers 2 61.00 500.00 0.000

Standard 2 500.00 500.0076.00 48.31 0.000.00

Jumper 2 500.00 500.0045.00 0.00 0.000.00

0.00Whispa / Standard Poodle (Arm Band #: R124) - Christine Cimaglia22 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 59.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 1 750.00 750.0063.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 1 750.00 750.0043.00 0.00 0.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 2 750.00 750.0076.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 2 750.00 750.0045.00 0.00 0.000.00
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491.74Tuula / Belgian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R108) - Wendy Beard1 ) Inch26

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 59.00 58.85 61.1561

Standard 1 25.00 25.0063.00 51.80 75.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0043.00 34.25 83.750.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 52.46 90.5482

Standard 2 5.00 5.0076.00 46.29 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 33.70 86.300.00

476.73Best / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R16) - Rebecca Evans (2)2 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 59.00 60.10 54.0054

Standard 1 0.00 0.0063.00 42.82 120.180.00

Jumper 1 25.00 25.0043.00 35.73 50.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 54.54 90.4684

Standard 2 25.00 25.0076.00 53.54 75.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 32.91 87.090.00

368.10Covey / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: R101) - Kyra Salmon3 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 59.00 59.62 28.0028

Standard 1 15.00 15.0063.00 62.29 85.000.00

Jumper 1 25.00 27.7343.00 45.73 2.73 47.27

Gamblers 2 61.00 66.90 29.0029

Standard 2 5.00 5.0076.00 61.53 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 36.17 83.830.00

363.16Annie / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R74) - Cathie Barrett (2)4 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 59.00 61.39 45.0045

Standard 1 0.00 0.0063.00 45.84 117.160.00

Jumper 1 30.00 30.0043.00 35.60 45.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 60.48 41.0041

Standard 2 40.00 40.0076.00 50.08 60.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0045.00 31.15 55.000.00
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332.25Bullet / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R1) - Jennifer Laird5 ) Inch26

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 59.00 55.81 43.0043

Standard 1 40.00 52.0963.00 75.09 12.09 47.91

Jumper 1 10.00 10.0043.00 37.84 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 53.61 44.0044

Standard 2 20.00 20.0076.00 63.90 80.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 22.6645.00 47.66 2.66 52.34

296.24Deckar / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: R26) - Frances Holmes6 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 59.00 55.63 29.0029

Standard 1 50.00 51.5563.00 64.55 1.55 48.45

Jumper 1 40.00 40.0043.00 38.07 35.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 58.05 26.0026

Standard 2 30.00 30.0076.00 62.14 70.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 32.21 87.790.00
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403.35Skeet / Jack Russell Terrier (Arm Band #: S79) - Monica Terry (3)1 ) Inch6

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 62.00 48.25 36.0036

Standard 1 45.00 55.3774.00 84.37 10.37 44.63

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0051.00 42.67 83.330.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 62.60 34.0034

Standard 2 0.00 0.0085.00 59.02 125.980.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0054.00 49.59 79.410.00

190.33Turbo / All Canadian (Arm Band #: S32) - Chris Richards2 ) Inch6
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 62.00 70.73 17.0017

Standard 1 15.00 36.7474.00 95.74 21.74 63.26

Jumper 1 0.00 18.0251.00 69.02 18.02 56.98

Gamblers 2 65.00 62.74 17.0017

Standard 2 55.00 111.2685.00 141.26 56.26 0.00

Jumper 2 10.00 38.9154.00 82.91 28.91 36.09
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TimeSCT Course 
Faults

Total 
Faults

Time 
Faults

Aggregate PointsDog / Breed - Handler Total Event 
Points

Absolute Agility 04-Jun-17

AAC Ontario Regionals Aggregate Score

Total 
Points

10 inch -Specials
580.75Mochi / Miniature Poodle (Arm Band #: S62) - Linda Matsubayashi1 ) Inch10

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 62.00 55.12 76.8870

Standard 1 0.00 0.0069.00 46.40 122.600.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0046.00 34.68 86.320.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 63.06 76.9475

Standard 2 0.00 0.0080.00 52.72 127.280.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 33.27 90.730.00

444.33Meena / Miniature Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: S51) - Selena Willemsen (2 ) Inch10
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 62.00 64.26 48.0048

Standard 1 5.00 5.0069.00 50.82 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0046.00 33.57 87.430.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 63.61 46.0046

Standard 2 25.00 25.0080.00 49.86 75.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 31.10 92.900.00

406.70Molly / English Cocker Spaniel (Arm Band #: S19) - Rachel Philp3 ) Inch10
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 62.00 66.05 42.0042

Standard 1 15.00 29.4569.00 83.45 14.45 70.55

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0046.00 37.99 83.010.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 63.90 29.0029

Standard 2 5.00 5.0080.00 64.33 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 36.86 87.140.00

364.68Keltic / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: S40) - Helen Stewart (2)4 ) Inch10
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 62.00 68.50 29.0029

Standard 1 0.00 0.0069.00 62.33 106.670.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0046.00 38.72 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 67.29 33.0033

Standard 2 35.00 43.9980.00 88.99 8.99 56.01

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0049.00 37.90 70.000.00
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TimeSCT Course 
Faults

Total 
Faults

Time 
Faults

Aggregate PointsDog / Breed - Handler Total Event 
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Absolute Agility 04-Jun-17

AAC Ontario Regionals Aggregate Score

Total 
Points

10 inch -Specials
328.67Rudy / Papillon (Arm Band #: S47) - Jack Richardson5 ) Inch10

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 62.00 75.90 27.0027

Standard 1 15.00 22.8569.00 76.85 7.85 77.15

Jumper 1 20.00 30.5946.00 56.59 10.59 44.41

Gamblers 2 65.00 68.47 23.0023

Standard 2 20.00 20.5480.00 80.54 0.54 79.46

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 46.35 77.650.00

202.62Mocha / Italian Greyhound (Arm Band #: S11) - Mary Anne Heather (2)6 ) Inch10
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 62.00 60.54 16.0016

Standard 1 10.00 58.9969.00 117.99 48.99 41.01

Jumper 1 15.00 73.0446.00 104.04 58.04 1.96

Gamblers 2 65.00 67.11 19.0019

Standard 2 0.00 0.0080.00 72.74 107.260.00

Jumper 2 10.00 57.6149.00 96.61 47.61 17.39

127.20Lucy / Boston Terrier (Arm Band #: S105) - Cathy Davidson7 ) Inch10
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 62.00 61.72 26.0026

Standard 1 100.00 171.6069.00 140.60 71.60 0.00

Jumper 1 20.00 23.0546.00 49.05 3.05 51.95

Gamblers 2 65.00 74.08 13.0013

Standard 2 65.00 119.1780.00 134.17 54.17 0.00

Jumper 2 25.00 38.7549.00 62.75 13.75 36.25
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AAC Ontario Regionals Aggregate Score

Total 
Points

16 inch -Specials
472.27Kessie / Border Collie (Arm Band #: S55) - Amanda Wood (2)1 ) Inch16

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 59.00 73.50 45.0045

Standard 1 25.00 25.0063.00 45.17 75.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0043.00 34.51 83.490.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 52.23 87.7779

Standard 2 10.00 10.0076.00 53.84 90.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 28.99 91.010.00

459.62Nixxy / Nova Scotia Duck Toller (Arm Band #: S65) - Dorcas Beaton (2)2 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 59.00 51.32 44.0044

Standard 1 0.00 0.0063.00 46.95 116.050.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0043.00 33.03 84.970.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 58.40 79.6077

Standard 2 20.00 20.0076.00 49.95 80.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0045.00 35.45 55.000.00

447.65Cassie / Border Collie (Arm Band #: S80) - Monica Terry (3)3 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 59.00 48.07 53.0053

Standard 1 0.00 0.0063.00 47.28 115.720.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0043.00 32.07 85.930.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 53.56 43.0043

Standard 2 5.00 5.0076.00 48.56 95.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0045.00 34.60 55.000.00

439.09Snaps / Border Collie (Arm Band #: S70) - Tina Karvinen (2)4 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 59.00 66.89 29.0029

Standard 1 10.00 10.0063.00 40.11 90.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0043.00 28.23 89.770.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 55.68 90.3285

Standard 2 30.00 30.0076.00 44.06 70.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0045.00 27.43 70.000.00
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Absolute Agility 04-Jun-17

AAC Ontario Regionals Aggregate Score
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16 inch -Specials
426.86Glimmer / Nova Scotia Duck Toller (Arm Band #: S5) - Lona O'Reilly5 ) Inch16

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 59.00 57.83 81.1780

Standard 1 0.00 0.0063.00 43.85 119.150.00

Jumper 1 40.00 40.0043.00 40.82 35.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 54.46 66.5460

Standard 2 25.00 25.0076.00 50.57 75.000.00

Jumper 2 25.00 25.0045.00 37.79 50.000.00

399.04Ruby / Nova Scotia Duck Toller (Arm Band #: S84) - Delbert Krause6 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 59.00 59.90 32.0032

Standard 1 0.00 0.0063.00 48.33 114.670.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0043.00 33.58 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 63.36 36.0036

Standard 2 40.00 40.0076.00 62.93 60.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 33.63 86.370.00

397.69Time / All Canadian (Arm Band #: S82) - Kim Scea7 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 59.00 58.50 83.5083

Standard 1 5.00 5.0063.00 54.07 95.000.00

Jumper 1 60.00 63.4143.00 46.41 3.41 11.59

Gamblers 2 61.00 52.99 40.0040

Standard 2 10.00 10.0076.00 63.89 90.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 42.40 77.600.00

379.22Emma / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: S42) - Gina MacFadden (2)8 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 59.00 54.65 65.3561

Standard 1 0.00 0.0063.00 53.03 109.970.00

Jumper 1 40.00 40.0043.00 40.11 35.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 58.49 39.0039

Standard 2 25.00 25.0076.00 55.09 75.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.1045.00 45.10 0.10 54.90
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Total 
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AAC Ontario Regionals Aggregate Score
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Points

16 inch -Specials
373.62Rosie / All Canadian (Arm Band #: S45) - Janice McAlpine9 ) Inch16

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 59.00 70.59 25.0025

Standard 1 0.00 0.0063.00 59.03 103.970.00

Jumper 1 20.00 21.7143.00 44.71 1.71 53.29

Gamblers 2 61.00 65.84 26.0026

Standard 2 5.00 5.0076.00 69.67 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 4.6445.00 49.64 4.64 70.36

354.94Mr. Boots / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: S92) - Dave Walker (2)10 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 59.00 71.61 31.0031

Standard 1 30.00 30.0063.00 52.11 70.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0043.00 35.06 82.940.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 68.92 26.0026

Standard 2 10.00 10.0076.00 57.78 90.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0045.00 39.97 55.000.00

348.24Summit / Border Collie (Arm Band #: S127) - Sue Purcell11 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 59.00 67.96 33.0033

Standard 1 20.00 20.0063.00 58.63 80.000.00

Jumper 1 35.00 36.7343.00 44.73 1.73 38.27

Gamblers 2 61.00 53.95 38.0038

Standard 2 25.00 25.0076.00 65.16 75.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 36.03 83.970.00

347.52Match / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: S63) - Suzanne Miholics12 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 59.00 62.34 27.0027

Standard 1 15.00 27.5463.00 75.54 12.54 72.46

Jumper 1 20.00 21.9443.00 44.94 1.94 53.06

Gamblers 2 61.00 72.25 12.0012

Standard 2 0.00 0.0076.00 68.14 107.860.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 44.86 75.140.00

Licensed to AAC 2009 Nationals/Regionals Page 18 of 32



TimeSCT Course 
Faults

Total 
Faults

Time 
Faults

Aggregate PointsDog / Breed - Handler Total Event 
Points

Absolute Agility 04-Jun-17
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16 inch -Specials
320.00Karma / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: S89) - Michele Fitzpatrick13 ) Inch16

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 59.00 59.50 40.0040

Standard 1 5.00 5.0063.00 46.60 95.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0043.00 36.68 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 2 40.00 40.0076.00 57.77 60.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0045.00 34.59 55.000.00
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AAC Ontario Regionals Aggregate Score

Total 
Points

22 inch -Specials
325.62Koya / Labrador Retriever (Arm Band #: S33) - Pat McCarthy1 ) Inch22

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 59.00 62.48 29.0029

Standard 1 35.00 40.3863.00 68.38 5.38 59.62

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0043.00 38.97 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 67.04 37.0037

Standard 2 35.00 35.0076.00 61.43 65.000.00

Jumper 2 10.00 10.0045.00 37.22 65.000.00

317.41Raz / Border Collie (Arm Band #: S29) - Carole Runions2 ) Inch22
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 59.00 56.64 44.0044

Standard 1 10.00 12.0563.00 65.05 2.05 87.95

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0043.00 38.30 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 62.80 26.0026

Standard 2 45.00 45.5476.00 76.54 0.54 54.46

Jumper 2 25.00 25.0045.00 38.54 50.000.00

307.00Molly / All Canadian (Arm Band #: S49) - Teresa Engelage3 ) Inch22
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 59.00 47.29 26.0026

Standard 1 45.00 45.0063.00 54.27 55.000.00

Jumper 1 25.00 25.0043.00 42.81 50.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 67.45 36.0036

Standard 2 20.00 20.0076.00 57.19 80.000.00

Jumper 2 15.00 15.0045.00 32.91 60.000.00

263.32Skylar / Hungarian Vizsla (Arm Band #: S83) - Christine Dencs4 ) Inch22
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 59.00 65.13 20.0020

Standard 1 110.00 138.1063.00 91.10 28.10 0.00

Jumper 1 20.00 21.5143.00 44.51 1.51 53.49

Gamblers 2 61.00 61.66 16.0016

Standard 2 10.00 10.0076.00 71.71 90.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 36.17 83.830.00
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22 inch -Specials
206.15Abby / All Canadian (Arm Band #: S18) - Jane Errington5 ) Inch22

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 59.00 47.71 35.0035

Standard 1 0.00 24.6763.00 87.67 24.67 75.33

Jumper 1 20.00 66.6543.00 89.65 46.65 8.35

Gamblers 2 61.00 70.49 20.0020

Standard 2 25.00 35.8776.00 86.87 10.87 64.13

Jumper 2 40.00 71.6645.00 76.66 31.66 3.34

0.00Chase / English Pointer (Arm Band #: S6) - Lauren Barry6 ) Inch22
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 59.00 500.00 0.000

Standard 1 750.00 750.0063.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 1 500.00 500.0043.00 0.00 0.000.00

Gamblers 2 61.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 2 500.00 500.0076.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 2 500.00 500.0045.00 0.00 0.000.00
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6 inch -Veteran
501.02Missy / Havanese (Arm Band #: V15) - Jennifer Cresswell (2)1 ) Inch6

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 66.00 61.83 65.5757

Standard 1 5.00 5.0088.00 63.43 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0060.00 48.50 86.500.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 66.95 34.8029

Standard 2 0.00 0.00101.00 71.56 129.440.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0064.00 49.29 89.710.00

496.09Oakley / All Canadian (Arm Band #: V116) - Janeel Quibell (2)2 ) Inch6
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 66.00 68.40 55.2046

Standard 1 30.00 30.0088.00 71.68 70.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0060.00 44.61 90.390.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 72.36 40.8034

Standard 2 0.00 0.00101.00 60.39 140.610.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0064.00 39.91 99.090.00

493.77Bear / Toy Poodle (Arm Band #: V34) - Jennifer Robb3 ) Inch6
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 66.00 74.71 37.2031

Standard 1 0.00 0.0088.00 67.07 120.930.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0060.00 47.63 87.370.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 63.32 27.6023

Standard 2 0.00 0.00101.00 73.84 127.160.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0064.00 45.49 93.510.00
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10 inch -Veteran
525.87Sydney / Border Terrier (Arm Band #: V37) - Claire Duder (2)1 ) Inch10

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 66.00 58.34 76.2663

Standard 1 0.00 0.0083.00 66.21 116.790.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0055.00 48.17 81.830.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 56.43 96.5775

Standard 2 30.00 30.0096.00 75.56 70.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0059.00 49.58 84.420.00

513.42Maggie / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: V86) - Rosemary Pitfield2 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 66.00 52.03 54.0045

Standard 1 5.00 5.0083.00 56.50 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0055.00 38.50 91.500.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 68.17 39.6033

Standard 2 0.00 0.0096.00 58.09 137.910.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0059.00 38.59 95.410.00

504.50Itsabella / Boston Terrier (Arm Band #: V50) - Selena Willemsen (2)3 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 66.00 70.87 30.0025

Standard 1 0.00 0.0083.00 57.99 125.010.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0055.00 45.15 84.850.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 64.67 44.4037

Standard 2 0.00 0.0096.00 64.11 131.890.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0059.00 45.65 88.350.00

468.00Beckett / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: V39) - Helen Stewart (2)4 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 66.00 70.52 43.2036

Standard 1 20.00 20.0083.00 53.47 80.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0055.00 39.21 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 58.63 82.3765

Standard 2 5.00 5.0096.00 60.71 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0059.00 36.57 97.430.00
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10 inch -Veteran
412.41Banu / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: V61) - Joe Stewart (3)5 ) Inch10

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 66.00 69.55 37.2031

Standard 1 20.00 20.0083.00 55.47 80.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0055.00 35.79 94.210.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 59.31 36.0030

Standard 2 5.00 5.0096.00 57.00 95.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0059.00 40.86 70.000.00
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16 inch -Veteran
624.66Rain / All Canadian (Arm Band #: V17) - Rebecca Evans (2)1 ) Inch16

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 63.00 56.56 99.0483

Standard 1 0.00 0.0076.00 40.80 135.200.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0052.00 30.13 96.870.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 52.97 91.4372

Standard 2 0.00 0.0091.00 43.88 147.120.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0054.00 33.39 55.000.00

604.59Winston / Nova Scotia Duck Toller (Arm Band #: V30) - Randy Fice (2)2 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 63.00 68.12 57.6048

Standard 1 0.00 0.0076.00 47.56 128.440.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0052.00 33.92 93.080.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 60.14 89.0676

Standard 2 0.00 0.0091.00 48.88 142.120.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0054.00 34.71 94.290.00

582.24Stacey / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: V43) - Gina MacFadden (2)3 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 63.00 56.06 74.3462

Standard 1 0.00 0.0076.00 58.11 117.890.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0052.00 39.78 87.220.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 60.10 81.9070

Standard 2 0.00 0.0091.00 69.72 121.280.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0054.00 29.39 99.610.00

534.83Tye / All Canadian (Arm Band #: V52) - Alison Chasczewski (2)4 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 63.00 65.79 39.6033

Standard 1 0.00 0.0076.00 57.87 118.130.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0052.00 33.48 93.520.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 62.96 46.8039

Standard 2 0.00 0.0091.00 51.03 139.970.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0054.00 32.19 96.810.00
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16 inch -Veteran
473.06Riptide / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: V93) - Dave Walker (2)5 ) Inch16

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 63.00 69.77 60.0050

Standard 1 5.00 5.0076.00 62.84 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0052.00 39.27 87.730.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 58.68 68.9258

Standard 2 30.00 30.0091.00 76.35 70.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0054.00 37.59 91.410.00

408.49Echo / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: V121) - Pam Ford6 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 63.00 64.66 30.0025

Standard 1 25.00 25.0076.00 61.22 75.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0052.00 36.44 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 62.07 48.0040

Standard 2 10.00 10.0091.00 49.53 90.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0054.00 33.51 95.490.00

403.81Piper / Bearded Collie (Arm Band #: V27) - Sheilah Johnson7 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 63.00 53.43 46.8039

Standard 1 5.00 5.0076.00 47.52 95.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0052.00 38.51 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 60.24 44.4037

Standard 2 45.00 45.0091.00 61.06 55.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0054.00 36.39 92.610.00

380.40Doc / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: V59) - Joe Stewart (3)8 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 63.00 68.04 44.4037

Standard 1 5.00 5.0076.00 48.34 95.000.00

Jumper 1 15.00 15.0052.00 38.14 60.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 63.87 36.0030

Standard 2 10.00 10.0091.00 49.35 90.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0054.00 38.42 55.000.00
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16 inch -Veteran
335.00Ross / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: V38) - Jan Kirk9 ) Inch16

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 63.00 66.39 28.8024

Standard 1 30.00 30.0076.00 68.75 70.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0052.00 42.60 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 62.33 31.2026

Standard 2 35.00 35.0091.00 73.13 65.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0054.00 46.91 70.000.00

328.45Kate / Border Collie (Arm Band #: V75) - Annette Miller10 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 63.00 49.13 50.4042

Standard 1 10.00 16.4576.00 82.45 6.45 83.55

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0052.00 50.56 76.440.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 65.12 33.6028

Standard 2 170.00 172.1091.00 93.10 2.10 0.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0054.00 44.54 84.460.00

318.17Rowan / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: V98) - Deborah McLean11 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 63.00 65.24 26.4022

Standard 1 0.00 0.0076.00 62.25 113.750.00

Jumper 1 15.00 22.1852.00 59.18 7.18 52.82

Gamblers 2 65.00 78.65 25.2021

Standard 2 70.00 70.0091.00 81.15 30.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0054.00 49.01 70.000.00
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22 inch -Veteran
476.72Scape / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: V23) - Mary Ducross (2)1 ) Inch22

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 63.00 64.40 56.4047

Standard 1 0.00 0.0076.00 54.00 122.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0052.00 39.95 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 60.50 44.4037

Standard 2 5.00 5.0091.00 53.64 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0054.00 40.08 88.920.00

466.59Hailey / All Canadian (Arm Band #: V57) - Nancy Hearon2 ) Inch22
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 63.00 68.25 36.0030

Standard 1 0.00 0.0076.00 58.66 117.340.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0052.00 47.39 79.610.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 77.32 37.2031

Standard 2 0.00 0.0091.00 62.51 128.490.00

Jumper 2 5.00 7.0554.00 56.05 2.05 67.95
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6 inch -Veteran Double Dropped
415.23Jovi / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: VDD117) - Crystal Carr1 ) Inch6

Clas
Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 66.00 67.40 33.6028

Standard 1 35.00 35.0088.00 67.33 65.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0060.00 44.26 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 53.77 101.6377

Standard 2 10.00 10.00101.00 68.75 90.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0064.00 39.56 70.000.00

364.99Jordi / Miniature Dalmatian (Arm Band #: VDD12) - Lisa Martin2 ) Inch6
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 66.00 72.99 30.0025

Standard 1 20.00 20.0088.00 77.47 80.000.00

Jumper 1 10.00 10.8160.00 60.81 0.81 64.19

Gamblers 2 70.00 60.82 40.8034

Standard 2 20.00 20.00101.00 66.43 80.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0064.00 55.47 70.000.00

356.89Barkley / Miniature Schnauzer (Arm Band #: VDD9) - Anita MacEachern3 ) Inch6
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 66.00 68.42 38.4032

Standard 1 5.00 5.0088.00 65.54 95.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0060.00 54.93 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 70.00 69.76 25.2021

Standard 2 50.00 50.00101.00 72.62 50.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0064.00 45.71 93.290.00
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10 inch -Veteran Double Dropped
464.63Chelsea / Italian Greyhound (Arm Band #: VDD10) - Mary Anne Heather (2)1 ) Inch10

Clas
Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 63.00 65.64 52.8044

Standard 1 0.00 0.0076.00 70.52 105.480.00

Jumper 1 0.00 1.0252.00 53.02 1.02 73.98

Gamblers 2 65.00 52.28 44.4037

Standard 2 0.00 0.0091.00 73.03 117.970.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0054.00 50.69 70.000.00

420.57Tink / Border Collie (Arm Band #: VDD54) - Amanda Wood (2)2 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 63.00 53.91 82.4967

Standard 1 40.00 40.0076.00 45.02 60.000.00

Jumper 1 30.00 30.0052.00 43.28 45.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 55.14 88.0671

Standard 2 55.00 55.0091.00 68.12 45.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0054.00 28.98 100.020.00

382.64Vixen / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: VDD87) - Valerie Fitzpatrick3 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 63.00 61.95 34.8029

Standard 1 30.00 30.0076.00 75.70 70.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0052.00 40.32 86.680.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 66.65 20.4017

Standard 2 20.00 20.0091.00 89.31 80.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0054.00 38.24 90.760.00

324.54Delta Dawn / Australian Cattle Dog (Arm Band #: VDD85) - Kandy Dumm4 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 63.00 71.96 27.6023

Standard 1 25.00 27.4876.00 78.48 2.48 72.52

Jumper 1 0.00 10.1952.00 62.19 10.19 64.81

Gamblers 2 65.00 67.26 36.0030

Standard 2 45.00 45.0091.00 80.05 55.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 6.3954.00 60.39 6.39 68.61
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16 inch -Veteran Double Dropped
552.42Rebound / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: VDD7) - Martha Fortier (2)1 ) Inch16

Clas
Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 63.00 57.98 91.6278

Standard 1 0.00 0.0076.00 49.88 126.120.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0052.00 37.06 89.940.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 57.26 84.7470

Standard 2 10.00 10.0091.00 60.55 90.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0054.00 35.68 70.000.00

517.12Zipper / Border Collie (Arm Band #: VDD77) - Martin Esselink (2)2 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 63.00 67.69 54.0045

Standard 1 5.00 5.0076.00 63.72 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0052.00 36.66 90.340.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 54.96 85.8469

Standard 2 0.00 0.0091.00 54.06 136.940.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0054.00 40.52 55.000.00

514.24Nelson / Labrador Retriever (Arm Band #: VDD64) - Alison Wheeler3 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 63.00 55.51 95.2979

Standard 1 0.00 0.0076.00 58.75 117.250.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0052.00 39.47 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 61.17 44.4037

Standard 2 5.00 5.0091.00 62.24 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0054.00 36.70 92.300.00

345.62Dune / Labrador Retriever (Arm Band #: VDD99) - Catherine Woolham4 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 63.00 61.38 63.0257

Standard 1 55.00 55.0076.00 62.65 45.000.00

Jumper 1 30.00 30.0052.00 44.64 45.000.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 71.14 27.6023

Standard 2 5.00 5.0091.00 65.21 95.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0054.00 40.50 70.000.00
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16 inch -Veteran Double Dropped
345.28Lou-Lou / All Canadian (Arm Band #: VDD110) - Greg McKay5 ) Inch16

Clas
Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 63.00 46.26 22.8019

Standard 1 0.00 3.6876.00 79.68 3.68 96.32

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0052.00 51.67 75.330.00

Gamblers 2 65.00 67.79 26.4022

Standard 2 5.00 28.6991.00 114.69 23.69 71.31

Jumper 2 5.00 21.8854.00 70.88 16.88 53.12

289.30Maverick / Gordon Setter (Arm Band #: VDD28) - Karen Finlay6 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 63.00 49.42 32.4027

Standard 1 25.00 35.8476.00 86.84 10.84 64.16

Jumper 1 30.00 40.4652.00 62.46 10.46 34.54

Gamblers 2 65.00 61.14 43.2036

Standard 2 20.00 20.0091.00 68.53 80.000.00

Jumper 2 40.00 40.0054.00 53.97 35.000.00

259.29Riley / Bernese Mountain Dog (Arm Band #: VDD106) - Sandra Graham7 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 63.00 69.30 13.2011

Standard 1 0.00 37.0176.00 113.01 37.01 62.99

Jumper 1 0.00 40.8852.00 92.88 40.88 34.12

Gamblers 2 65.00 66.50 19.2016

Standard 2 5.00 27.4291.00 113.42 22.42 72.58

Jumper 2 0.00 17.8054.00 71.80 17.80 57.20
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